NEW ELECTRIC SUBSTATION MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX MOUNT OLIVE, WV

BID FORM

DATE: November 2	3, 2011			
TO THE OWNER:	West Virginia Divis 1409 Greenbrier Str Charleston, WV 25	reet		
PROJECT:	Requisition No Mount Olive Correct Fayette County, We	ctional Complex		
Documents and also ha project hereby proposes	ving examined the sit s to furnish all labor, r	er, being familiar with and understanding the se and being familiar with all local conditions a material, equipment, supplies and transportation ding Documents within the time set forth belo	affecting the	e
I (We) acknowledge the	e following Addenda:			EIVED
	Ä	A D D E N D U M	gratuigi (e) a	C-1 A 8: 1
NOS		DATE	×	a Alsin
1		10/28/2011		11
2 3 I understand that failure	to confirm the recein	11/09/2011 11/18/2011 ot of the addendum(s) is cause for rejection of	hids	
BASE BID: General Co		or or the addendam(s) is cause for rejection of	oras.	
Four Million On	ne Hundred Ninet	y-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero	Cents	
		Dollars (\$4,195,00	0.00).
prevail. Owner will awa	ard based on the lowe	en amount and the number amount, the writter est total of Base Bid and both Alternates. If co se Bid and/or first Alternate.	n amount sl ost exceeds	hall

ALTERNATES

If any or all of the following alternate proposals are accepted, my/our Base Bid set forth herein above will be increased by the following amounts set opposite the respective alternate headings. In the event of difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

ALTERNATE NO. 1

Provide and install new paralleling gear as indicated on the drawings. ADD Ninety-One Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents
Dollars (S91,000.00).
ALTERNATE NO. 2
Provide and install remote monitoring system for the new electrical substation as indicated on the drawings. ADD Twenty-Four Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents
It is expressly agreed that the Work shall be started within seven (7) days of the Owner's Notice to Proceed. The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially Complete within 480 calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and agrees to achieve Final Completion within 30 consecutive calendar days thereafter. I (We) further agree to pay as liquidated damaged the sum of \$500.00 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as herein provided in Article 5 of the Instructions to Bidders.
Construction Schedule:
Any work performed prior to receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and/or Purchase Order shall be at the Bidder's risk.
Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the bonds and insurance certificates, copy of WV Contractors License, No Dept to WV Affidavit, and Proof of Workers Compensation as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this Bid.
The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) consecutive calendar days following the date for receipt of Bids without forfeiture of the five percent (5%) bid security deposited with this Bid.
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
DATE: November 23, 2011
WV VENDOR NO.: <u>B15114638</u>
CONTRACTOR LICENSE NO.: M412093RE0H1111
BY: (SIGNATURE, LYNK) Craig Bradley
TITLE: President
FIRM NAME: The Ryan Company, Inc. (CORPORATE SEAL IF APPLICABLE)
ADDRESS: 15 Commerce Way, Norton, MA 02766

END OF BID FORM BID FORM



NODZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

15 Commerce Way

Norton, MA 02766

The Ryan Company, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washest Rest Foldon Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61530 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRIN	red .	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011		В	ID C	PENING TIME 01	: 30PM
LINE	, QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PLEASI FOR 10 CORREC	NOTE 0/25/20	A MAN 11 AT COMP	DATOR 10:0 LEX L	Y PRE-BID MEE O AM AT THE M	TING	**************************************	
	TIM WH ***** PLEASE BID BC *****	HITTING	TON A **** THE D REQU ****	T 304 **** RUG F IRED ****	-442-7213. ******** REE WORKPLACE WITH BID SUBM	**** AFF ISSI ***	ON. *******	
	405 CA CHARLE A \$100	ESTON,	STREE WV 25 POSIT	T, UP 301 IS R	PER ATRIUM 304-346-056 EQUIRED FOR E	ACH	SET. Refundable	
0001		1	JВ		936-25 INSTALLATION			
	AGENCY	, WV D	COMP	ON OF LEX,	HASING DIVISI CORRECTIONS IS SOLICITING VERSE SIDE FORTERMS A	- MO BID NO CON	UNT OLIVE S TO DITIONS	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHO	ONE	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN	*****************			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER COR 61530 PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SH-P FO

DIV S MT

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/		risk volument	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NECESS AT THE	ARY TO	INST. OLIV	ALL A E COR	ERIALS AND EQUIP NEW ELECTRICAL : RECTIONAL COMPLE:	SUB-STATION	
				MAN	DATORY PRE-BID		
	LO:00 AT ONE INTERE FAILUR DISQUA	AM AT ' MOUNTA STED PA E TO A' LIFICA'	THE M' AINSII ARTIE: TTEND TION	T, OL DE WA S ARE THE DF TH	LL BE HELD ON 10, IVE CORECTIONAL OF MT. OLIVE, WV TO REQUIRED TO ATTO MANDATORY PRE-BIOLE BID. NO ONE PORTO ONE POR	COMPLEX LOCATE 25185. ALL END THIS MEETI D SHALL RESULT	NG
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI	IAL BINAL DOC'O D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O'O DDER INTED THE THE OT ASSI E TO COON, WE	DDERS UMENT LURE VE NAI ICATIO THER S RES E INFO PURCH UME AO MPLE REQU	TO COUNTY TO POST TE THE POST TO POST TE THE POST TO P	LL BE MADE AVAILADMPLETE. THIS WE STYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMPATE BID. THE SENTATION TO VERILAD TO REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENDANCE AND FAX NUMBER.	LL SERVE AS T AT THE MANDAT ANY AND SHEET WILL RES FATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S ANCE SHEET. I	ORY
S	THE ST LATE, PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T	TIME IOR TO	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BIT DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTE ER CONCLUSION OF	DERS WHO ARRI TECHNICAL TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL	VE
SIGNATURE	enedicinations		4.4.4.4	VIOL III	TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQNUMBER COR61530 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

	O COPY NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
2002mc		
OR R		

DATE PRINT	(ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E 💮	AIV PIHS		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	2011				The state of the s			
BID OPENING DATÉ:		11/23/	2011			BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF THE	ON OF T PRE-B DANCE S	ID WI	E-BID LL NO	, BUT DURING T BE PERMITT	ANY S ED TO	UBSEQUENT PA	RT
	INQUIR	RIES:						
æ =	BUSINE USPS, VENDOR	ESS ON FAX, C R RECEI CONS WI	11/07 OURIE VES A LL BE	/2011 R OR N UNF ANSW	AIR ADVANTAG ERED ORALLY.	MAY B ORDER E, NO IF P	SE SENT VIA TO ASSURE NO SUBSTANTIVE	
	PURCHA 2019 W	MENT O	IVISI FON S	ON TREET	RATION , EAST			
	FAX: 3	304-558 TARA.	-4115 L.LYL	E@WV.	GOV			
	THE ACTUMENT OF THE ACTUMENT O	CCEPTAE DED TO CULAR E NATES S ATURE A MATION FION OF IVE MIN CORDANC	REFLE REFLE RAND HOULD ND SF FOR A THE TOR IR	OR VECT A OR VECT A OR SO S PECIFICANY AI BID, REGUITH SECTION	PREFERENCE OF QUALITY ON PREFERENCE OF PREFERENCE OF THE STATE IN FRACTION STATE IN FORTHER STATE IN FRACTION 148-1-48 PULES AND RECORD	ILY AND DR FAVO DRS WHO CLUDE F AILURE OBE GR RESERVE BIDS OF GULATIO	OR ANY O ARE BIDDING PERTINENT TO PROVIDE ROUNDS FOR ES THE RIGHT R SPECIFICATI F THE WEST ONS.	
				SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERM		ITIONS	DATE
SIGNATURE		providence and the control of			TELE	PHONE		oni-
TITLE			FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61530 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/								
OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011		BID	OPEN:	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE			UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	XIII 1	. 001	NO.				
	EXHIBI		* COD	E 01	LD-5 PROVIDES TH	D.T	ANV GOLTET	מיז.
	TION F REQUIR SUBMIT	OR A P ES EAC AT TH	UBLIC H VEN E SAM	IMPR DOR T E TIM	OVEMENT CONSTRUC HAT SUBMITS A BI E AN AFFIDAVIT O	TION D FOI F COI	CONTRACT R THE WORK MPLIANCE W	Т
	MUST B OF THE	E SIGN	ED AN	O SUB OMPLI	DRUG-FREE WORKPL MITTED WITH THE ANCE WITH THE PR	BID A	AS EVIDENCI	TI-
	ro sub	MIT TH	E SIG	NED D	THE WEST VIRGINI RUG-FREE WORKPLA N DISQUALIFICATI	CE A	FFIDAVIT W	IT
	WITHIN LS REC	480 C. EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND.	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ECE '	TO PROCEED THE FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T. E VEN. OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ELY OR W	UPON WRITT ORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORI	EN
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR FAYETTE COUN 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	ABOR ТҮ,	MINIMUM W. PURSUANT	
	INTERE		PAYM	ENTS LAW)	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH	NY NY	INTEREST ONTRACT	
VATURE				SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITION		DATE
III II VIII								



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER COR61530 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		\$HIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREI	3HT TERMS
10/12/		The section is the section									
ID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011			BID (OPEN	ING TIME		0PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER ·		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
	OR IN PERTA	ANY AM INING T	ERICAN O THIS	N INS	TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	ARCHIT HEREBY	ECTS DEL	DOCUMENTS ETED.			
3.	WORKE A CER	RS' COM	PENSAT E FROM	TION: 4 WOR	VENDOR I KERS' COMP	S REQUI	IRED ON I	TO PROVID F SUCCESSF	E UL.		
		F THE I		CHECK	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	AR	EQUIREMENT			
	OF CO ISSUA THE B	MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU	L GENE CONTRA MENTS,	ERAL ACT. THE	LIABILITY	INSURA HERWIS	NCE E SP	ECIFIED IN			
	FURNI	SH PROO	F OF E	BUILD	ERS RISK -	ALL R	ISK	VENDOR SHA INSURANCE HE CONTRAC	IN		
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEC	TTED WITTED WITT	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTE TY CON T VIRO BOND 100.	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY SINIA WILL PERSO EU OF	STATE OF D AS A BIC ISH A PERF OF THE AM IN THE FOR CREDIT, OR AUTHORIZE A LETTE ONLY BE A	WEST V BOND. CORMANC OUNT O BOND CO TO D CR OF C ALLOWED SINESS D BOND	IRGI TH E BC F TH CER FURN O BU REDI FOR	KS ARE NOT	OUL OOR/ COK, THE		
	COVER	MAINTEN ING THE	ROOF	ING S				NTENANCE E			
	, D	оссыры	r ,		L VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITION	l\$			
SIGNATURE			<u>.,, ., </u>			TELEPHONE		and the second second	DATE		
TITLE		[F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BF NO	OTED ABOVE



NENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER COR61530

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SH-PTO

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRIN	(ED	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/					The second secon			
OPENING DATE:	2011	11/23/	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REV, 1	1/00						
¥.	EXHIBI	T 7						
	DOMEST PROJEC		MUNIM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLI	C WORKS	
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST	EVERY ATION, WORKS E CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION, SE AT T	CONTRACTOR	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC G OF TE OF J, GLA SS TH	T VIRGINIA CODE OR CONSTRUCTION, PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE COME HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACCUMENT MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT SON STEEL, UNI AN \$50,000 OR LEED IN PUBLIC WORKS	RENTE HAN OST O, O EPT HE LPN IALI ESS	ECONSTRUCTION, ENANCE OF I \$50,000 AND, T OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF T ONLY ALUMINUM UNITED STATES. MENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF THAN 10,000	
	ACCEPTO BE 20% OF PRODUCE PROD	TED ONL UNREAS NORE CTS. I CTS TO SURPLU	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU IS ARE	THE CE. SER THAT DOME PPLIED A", A	GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC OCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, OCH D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE	PRO EASO FOI ELAS I A E UI	DDUCTS IS FOUND NABLE IF IT IS R FOREIGN MADE SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES	
	ONLY :	IF DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 30% OR N MADE PRODUCTS.	10R	E HIGHER IN	
	IF, PI	RIOR TO	THE S	PENDI	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE	HE :	SPENDING UNIT	
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	TIONS DATE	
GNATURE					TELETHONE		5711.	
TLE			FEIN		<u>.</u>		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61530

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SHIP

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI	E ************************************	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/		A SOLDE DESCRIPTION OF A SOLD OF A S	A					
D OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY		CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ALUMI THAN OFFIC REDUC ALL V SUPPL	NUM, GI THE LOV E MAY F TION IN ENDORS YING FO	ASS OVEST BREQUES THE MUST	R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIO	EL THAT IS R MESTIC PRODU WRITING, A T BID FOR SU	EASC CTS, REEV CH D BID	LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOW THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTION THEY ARE TEEL.	ER
	REV.							
ĸ	NOTIC			CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	ON
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE I	OLLOW	AND/OR AGEN ING SCHEDULE DDENDA FOR S	IN		RED
	AND A AND S AND L PURCH SEND	LIST OF PECIFIC SHAPE STATE OF PERFORMANCE OF PERFORMANCE PERFORMA	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADI	TES THAT HAV THE PROJECT ARDED TO THE THE ARCHITEC	E PR . I BUY T/EN	ARE THE ADDENT OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STAGINEER SHALL TE AGENCY FOR	GS TE ALSO
	INTER OPENI BUYER	ESTED I	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD		RY, BE	EXTEND THE BI	
	BIDDE	RS AND	Section of the sectio	MITTE	D TO THE	PATE	KNOWLEDGED BY E PURCHASING	1100000
NATURE				SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS /		ANTHOIA9	DATE
			EIN					La constant de la con



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER COR615

COR61530

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

10/12/	2011					1	1	
ID OPENING DATE:		1/23/2	2011		BID	OPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	2.55	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SHALL A	APPLY ALSO AL ON MA	TO PPLY BE	THE TO AN FOR A	RULES AND REORIGINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUME N ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENING	G I ENT. IS	OCUMENT THE ONLY ISSUED FOR THE	
	REV. 11	./96						
	EXHIBIT	10			*			
	ADDENDU	M ACK	OMLE	DGEME	NT			
	ADDENDU	M(S)	MD H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR OR SPECIFICATION	A A	REVISIONS TO	
	ADDENDU	M NOS	. :					
	NO. 1		X	. 10/2	8/.1.1.			
	NO. 2		· · x · ·	. 11/0	9/.1,1,			
	NO. 3		¥	. 11/1	8/11.			
	NO. 4							
	NO. 5							
	I UNDEF ADDENDU	RSTAND JM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	JRE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	4 OF	RECEIPT OF THE THE BIDS.	
	REPRESE	ITATU	AM MC	DE OR ELD B	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE N ETWEEN VENDOR'S	ADE REI	E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES	
IGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	ITIONC	ONS DATE	



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61530

PAGE

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY
MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRINT	ED	TERM	AS OF SALE	1.	SHIP VIA	.F,O.I	B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/								
ID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011			OPENING		L:30PM
LINE	QU/	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
·	TNFOR	MOITAM	ISSUE	D IN	L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM	D TO THE		
		craig Bra				128 14 000000		
	Th	e .Ryan. (ompany	, Inc.		IMPAINI		
	No	veщber, 2	3, 201	1	DA	TE		
	REV.	11/96						
š			Co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
	PERSO STATE LICEN LICEN MADE CAPIT	ONS DESI E MUST E USING BO USE, AE BY CONT TOL COME	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILE	DE 21-11-2 REQUIRFORM CONTRACTION. THE WEST VIROUMERED TO ISSUEFOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA FORM 319 (1) 558-7890.	G WORK I SINIA CON THE CONT ORS LICEN DIVISION	N THIS TRACTORS RACTORS ISE MAY B OF LABOR	H
	PROSE	VIRGIN: PECTIVE NSE NUMI	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQ INCLUDE THE CON R BID.	UIRES ANY PRACTORS	?	
	BIDDE	ER TO CO	MPLET	E:				
	CONTI	RACTORS	NAME:		The Ryan Company,	, Іпс		,
	CONTI	RACTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.: M412093REOH	1111		
	THE S	SUCCESS	RUL BI	DDER	WILL BE REQUIRE VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	TO FURI	NISH A	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	TELEPHONE	OHOITIONS.	DATE	3.6.39
e and the second			EIN					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER COR61530 PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

\$ H P T O

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER
1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DOPENING TIME 01:30PM UNE QUANTITY UOP CAT. REMINUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER, CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN PUBLICABLE BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SCURCE, VERHAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PHOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BIL MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING ILVISION STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	DATE PRIN	TED TEP	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
UNE QUANTITY UGP NO. THE MUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER, CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SQURCE, VERHAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PHOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT WILL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BIL MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING LIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	W. C.		of a section of		ALLES TO THE TAXABLE PROPERTY.			
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SQUECE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO BEFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	D OPENING DATE:	11/23	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 03	
A PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SQURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SQURCE, VERHAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	Þ	COPY OF THE	R CONT	TRACT	ORS LICENS	E PRIC	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE PREQUEST FOR DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERHAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE BEFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY: PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING LIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHING TON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130				AI	PLICABLE L	WA		
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERHAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRACTOR OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130		AND REGULAT: THE "REQUES' DIVISION IS	ONS, A F FOR (THE SO	C DNA	HE INFORMA TION" ISSU	TION I ED BY	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130		ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TO DESCRIBED I	URCE,	VERI ORMA!	AL OR WRIT	TEN, V ED FRO	HICH CONTRADICTS OM THE SOURCES AS	
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130		FOR BANKRUP CONTRACT NU	TCY PR	VOI:	TION, THE S D, AND TERM	TATE I	MAY DEEM THE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130		REV. 5/2009						
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130				N	OTICE			
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		A SIGNED BI	TRUM T	BE	SUBMITTED 7	.O:		
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE EPHONE Date		PURCHA BUILDI	SING D NG 15	IVIS	NOI			
TELEPHONE DATE						~ *		
TELEPHONE DATE				S APPE	EVERNE NAC BAD TE	BMS AND C	ONDITIONS	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
CHARLES INC.	SIGNATURE			oee H			DATE	
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AB	SIGNATURE							



AMNOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation COR6153

COR61530

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	.e :	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	2011						
ID OPENING DATE		11/23/2	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		VELOPE			THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON	ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	1,000,000,000,000,000				TL/32		
	REQ. N	0.:			COR61530		
	BID OP	ENING 1	DATE:		11/23/2011		
	BID OP	ENING C	CIME:		1:30 PM		
					JMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	-			Fax:	508-742-2540		
	PLEASE CONCERI				AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	-				Jamie Craig		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE ENI	OF RFQ COR61	330 ****** TOTAL:	
2 5 5 5 5 6				المراز والمراز	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS ÄND CO	NOTIONS	
SNATURE	<u> </u>			oce ne	TELEPHONE	DATE	- 120
LE			IN				

Agency	Div	rision.	of	Corrections
REQ.P.	0#	COR61	530	

BID BOND

MANON ALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	The Ryan Company, Inc.
of 15 Commerce Way		, as Principal, and Federal Insurance Company
. 45 Mountain View Road	Warren, NJ 07059 a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OlOlOlOlOlOl	to the City of Warren, NJ	, as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Indiana with its principal office	atte of Five Percent of Amount Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	BUM OF THE FEETH OF AMOUNT DIE) Transport
well and truly to be made, we jointly and s	energina bitto oritzenaer orit tiener er	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	a to the technique Delpo	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above oblig	Allon is such that whereas the rinte	had a part bereaf to enter into a contract in writing for .
Department of Administration a certain bi	d or proposal, attached hereto and n	pade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
New Electrical Substation at the Mou	nt Olive Correction Complex, RFC	2. P.O.# CUR01930
NOW THEREFORE,	N.	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected		contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds	and insurance required by the bid of	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of	sald bid, then this obligation shall be	e null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full sturely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation	on as herein stated.	and the second access on the second s
		and the state of the state and the board about he in he
The Surely, for the value receiv	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees the	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in ho se may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way impaired or affected by any extension, waive notice of any such extension.	of the fille Mittill Milita on to other	of they account said and all a services and a service and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prince	cipal and Surety have hereunto set f	nelr hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be	affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers, this
23rd day of November	, 20 <u>11</u> .	*
Principal Corporate Seal		The Ryan Company, Inc.
Transpar estipated a series		(Name of Principal)
		By Alli
		(Milet be President of Vice President) Craig Bradley
		President (Tille)
		280 pt
Surely Corporate Seal		Federal Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
~		(ivaine of Surety)
		1 - X
		L Selfman
		DiLynn Guern Attorney-in-Fact
		// 1

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Relsed corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



Chubb Surety

POWER OF **ATTORNEY** **Federal Insurance Company** Vigilant Insurance Company **Pacific Indemnity Company**

David B. Norris, Jr.,

Attn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

Know All by These Presents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do each hereby constitute and appoint Gloria C. Blackburn of Dallas, Texas and Florietta Acosta, Donald E. Appleby, Dilynn Guern, Susan J. Lattarulo, Tiffany McGonigle, Kevin W. McMahon, Frank C. Penn, J.R. Richards, Deanna M. Robichaud and Mark Sweigart of Denver, Colorado-----

each as their true and lawful Attorney- In- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested day of January, 2010 these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 21st

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Somerset

before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Kenneth C. Wendel, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which 21st day of January, 2010 executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Kenneth C. Wendel, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that he signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority; and that he is acquainted with David B. Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Norris, Jr., subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of David B. Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By-Laws and in deponent's presence.



STEPHEN B. BRADT Notary Public, State of New Jersey No. 2321097 Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2014

CERTIFICATION

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, Jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

1, Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct,

- the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in Puerlo Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in American Samoa, Guam, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this 23rd day of November, 2011







IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903-3493 Fax (908) 903-3656 e-mail: surety@chubb.com



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Massachusetts
COUNTY OF <u>Bristol</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Craig Bradley</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>The Ryan Company, Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
The Ryan Company, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Craig Bradley
Title: President
Date: November 18, 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of November, 2011.
By Commission expires
(Seal) Leona M. (Notary Public) Bechtold
neona II.
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

THE BID.

RFQ No. COR61530

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose Jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the maller has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: The Ryan Company, Inc.	/)
Authorized Signature: Craig Bradley - Pre	Date: November 18, 2011
State of Massachusetts	
County of Bristol, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{18t}h$ a	y of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>11</u> .
My Commission expires January 12,	, 20 <u>18</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Some Ma Bechtold



RFQ COPY

The Ryan Co.

Attn: Ted Makaroff

15 Commerce Way

Norton, MA 02766

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61530 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL Ţ 304-442-7213 25185

DATE PRIN 10/28/		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TENINS
BID OPENING DATE:					BID OPE			NING TIM	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	14441100000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	2. ADI DOCUMEI YOUR BI IN DIS(E-BID S DENDUM NT SHOU	ACKNO JLD BI AILURI CATIO	OWLEDO E SIGN E TO S ON OF	EETS ATTAC EEMENT IS NED AND RE SIGN AND F YOUR BID.	ATTACHE TURNED RETURN I	WI	ГH		
0001	ELECTR:	1	JB - ST <i>i</i>		936-25 INSTALLA	rion -				
	****	THIS	IS T	E EN	OF RFQ	COR615	330	****	TOTAL:	
				SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		ודוסמי	ons	DATE	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE				
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRES		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MOLL- Electrical Substation (OR 61530 Pre-Bid

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

Request for Proposal No.

TELEPHONE & FAX

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

PHONE 304-475-8810 PHONE 304-636-817 FAX 304204 1350 PHONE 304 204 1518 PHONE 304-727-2770 TOLL 727-0302 FAX304-636-8206 NUMBERS FAX 304-PHONE TOLL FREE FAX FAX DOAN/HAT SMITH 1945 HAVESIN AVE EPKINS NUFREE SERVICE MITH HATECH ETKINS, WU 410ms W 25177 MO CAMO Chalen Ro Email Address: Shagerman Enitro-electric.an Nitro WU 25143 SOI 6TH AVE MAILING ADDRESS 4300 First Ave Hersont Swite 200 Jun J Email Address: CShaw @paramountwv. com Email Address: Mac - @ Sadden lin Kma: 1. com Company: Paramount Builders LLC Email Address: Salcan 26 Me . Com Shannon Hagerman FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Company: Nitro Electric Company: Mid-Atlantic Const. Company: Mid-Atlantin いからから Jason Mellillan Chris Shaw Company: MASTER Email Address: Rep: Rep: Rep:

102 61530 fre-Bid Moll- Electrial Sabstation

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

TELEPHONE & FAX

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD Request for Proposal No.

0602 -368 008 740.927-8244 927- 6017 PHONE 304, 7 LO 12 TOLL PHONE 304-2910-3090 TOLL FREE \$ FAX (304, 769, 1022 FAX 304-2900-7937 740-373-8638 304-949-7380 740-373-5896 304-539-3703 NUMBERS 240 PHONE PHONE PHONE FREE FREE FAX FAX FAX 2 Pers CANTE WV 25313 43067 GOS WEW GOFF MT. 45750 MAILING ADDRESS Rd DR. Belle 7/ 25064 Moregantaum, LIV 2000g ロア ENTER PRISE 10340 Palmer 240 Seat Ave ď 112 Carbide Dr Palas Kala MARIETTA 165 Email Address: JANIED . M. ROLLENS B. Cummips . Com Email Address: Tiffahy (2) Dennline Com Email Address: Jaulrich @ ann - co. com Email Address: Josh @ davispienering . Com Email Address: Jyauly @ walker -cet.com ELECTRIC Company: Chimmens CROSS POINT Company: TRI-COUNTY EleCTRIC FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Company: Walker Engine Somer Company: A. N. Ulrich Co. John Winch DAVED ROLLENS Francy Loyaks DAVIS PICKERING JOSK BLUE Josh Pauley Company: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep:

CORGISSO fre-Bid MOLL - Electrical substation

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

Request for Proposal No.

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

PHONE 304-632-1600 TOLL FREE 304. 449 - 000.00 40 20 - 20 0 - 00 % 247-500 Z FAX 304-632-150, 508-742-2500 2540 TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS FAX 50A-742-PHONE 304 TOLL FREE PHONE PHONE PHONE TOLL FREE FREE FAX FAX FAX Charleston WV 25314 Gauley Brudge, W.Va 306 MacGALLE AVE SE #3 Clover leaf Cir MAILING ADDRESS Construction G PO Box 685 15 COMMETCE 2 55 10 Callodra Dorton Email Address: Stave, La Wornich & Cation Email Address: Robannillahotenail.com Email Address: Lbechtold Tyancompany, net Email Address: 63 tyson a jarren-Consportion Email Address: John, Oshel @ ge. Com. Steve Lawrens Company: JAZEZIT CONST. SVS FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME John Oshe TED MACATCOFF Company: The Kyan Co Ex 1450H Og 17 Company: Dawhill の万 Company: GF Rep: Rep:

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: ..COR61530

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 .X....

NO. 2 .X

NO. 3 .X....

NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

Craig Bradley - President

The Ryan Company, Inc.

COMPANY ·

10/28/2011

DATE

REV. 11/96



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61530

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

The Ryan Co. Attn: Ted Makaroff 15 Commerce Way Norton, MA 02766

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
11/09/					DTD (איז כו כ	ING TIM	E 01	:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	- AAA			JPEN.	\$44444	9808080808080808	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BEA		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	2. AD DOCUME BID.	ESTIONS DENDUM NT SHOW FAILURI LIFICA	ACKNO JLD B E TO	JM NO ANSW OWLED E SIG SIGN OF YO	. 2 ERS ARE AT GEMENT IS NED AND RE AND RETURN UR BID. M NO. 2	ATTACHI TURNED	WIT	H YOUR		
0001	ELECTR	1	JB _. JB-ST.		936-25 INSTALLAT	CION -				
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	COR61	530	****	TOTAL:	
				SEE D	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITION	N\$		
SIGNATURE				~~~1)		TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		Į,	EIN					ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDECO	INLOF	MACE ADOL	IC I ADEL	ED 'VENDOD'

COR61530

Addendum No. 2

ELECTRICAL

- Specification Section 16271 2.2 B.: Revise the last sentence to read "Cooper FR3 or equivalent by ABB."
- Drawing E3-4: Add the following sentence to the end of Note 7. "Equivalent insulating fluid as manufactured by ABB will be acceptable."
- 3. Drawing E5-1 Existing Feeder Schedule Note 13 should reference Alternate 1 instead of Alternate 3.

Bid opening remains 11/23/2011 at 1:30 pm.

No additional questions will be accepted on this RFQ.

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: ...COR61530

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 ..X...

NO. 2 ..X...

NO. 3 ..x....

NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

Craig Bradley - President

The Ryan Company, Inc.

COMPANY ·

11/09/2011

DATE

REV. 11/96



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

Request for AFONUMBER COR61530

10,000	AGE
1.03	
	1

304-442-7213

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 04-558-2544

25185

The Ryan Co. Attn: Ted Makaroff 15 Commerce Way Norton, MA 02766

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

P.O.B FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE PATE PRINTED 11/18/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 12/01/2011 BID OPENING DATE; AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM NO. 3 TO MOVE THE BID OPENING FROM 11/23/2011 TO 12/01/2011. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN disqualification of your bid. END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 936-25 JB 0001 1 ELECTRICAL SUB-STATION INSTALLATION COR61530 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TFLEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: ...COR61530

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 ... X ...

NO. 2 ...x...

NO. 3 ...×...

NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

Craig Bradley - President The Ryan Company, Inc.

COMPANY ·

...11/18/2011....

DATE

REV. 11/96

NO. 2503 P. 2/2